

GAHC010116712025



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/295/2025**

BALJIT SINGH AND ANR  
S/O MOHANJIT SINGH, LAKHTOKIA, DANISH ROAD, FANCY BAZAR  
MARKET, GUWAHATI, PIN-781001, ASSAM

2: INDERJIT SINGH  
S/O MOHANJIT SINGH  
LAKHTOKIA  
DANISH ROAD  
FANCY BAZAR MARKET  
GUWAHATI  
PIN-781001  
ASSA

VERSUS

SYED AMEENUL ALAM AND ANR  
S/O LATE SYED SHAMSUL ALAM, R/O S.S. ROAD, LAKHTOKIA,  
GUWAHATI-781001

2:SYEDA REHANA ALAM  
W/O SYED AMEENUL ALAM  
R/O S.S. ROAD  
LAKHTOKIA  
GUWAHATI-78100

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. N BARUAH, MR. R J DAS

**Advocate for the Respondent** : ,

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY**

**ORDER**

04.06.2025

Heard Mr. N. Baruah, learned counsel for the petitioner.

The present contempt petition is filed alleging willful and deliberate violation of the order dated 18.12.2024 passed by this Court in WP(C) No. 6119/2024.

Issue notice returnable after four weeks.

The petitioner to take steps for issuance of notice upon the respondents by way of registered post with A/D as well as by usual process within a period of five days from today.

List this matter after four weeks on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**