

GAHC010116712025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/295/2025

BALJIT SINGH AND ANR
S/O MOHANJIT SINGH, LAKHTOKIA, DANISH ROAD, FANCY BAZAR
MARKET, GUWAHATI, PIN-781001, ASSAM

2: INDERJIT SINGH
S/O MOHANJIT SINGH
LAKHTOKIA
DANISH ROAD
FANCY BAZAR MARKET
GUWAHATI
PIN-781001
ASSA

VERSUS

SYED AMEENUL ALAM AND ANR
S/O LATE SYED SHAMSUL ALAM, R/O S.S. ROAD, LAKHTOKIA,
GUWAHATI-781001

2:SYEDA REHANA ALAM
W/O SYED AMEENUL ALAM
R/O S.S. ROAD
LAKHTOKIA
GUWAHATI-78100

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. N BARUAH, MR. R J DAS

Advocate for the Respondent : MR A BHATRA(R-1,2), MR A DEKA(R-1,2),N CHAUDHURY(R-1,2),MR. M DAS(R-1,2),MR. B D DEKA (R-1,2)

Linked Case : WP(C)/6119/2024

BALJIT SINGH AND ANR
S/O MOHANJIT SINGH
LAKHTOKIA
DANISH ROAD

FANCY BAZAR MARKET
GUWAHATI
PIN-781001
ASSAM

2: SHRI INDERJIT SINGH
S/OMOHANJIT SINGH
LAKHTOKIA
DANISH ROAD

FANCY BAZAR MARKET

GUWAHATI
PIN- 781001
ASSAM
VERSUS

THE GUWAHATI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE MAYOR
GMC
GANESH MANDIR
GANESHGURI
GUWAHATI-06.

2:THE COMMISSIONER

GUWAHATI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
PANBAZAR
GUWAHATI-781001

3:SYED AMMENUL ALAM
S/O LATE SYED SHAMSUL ALAM
R/O S.S. ROAD

LAKHTOKIA
GUWAHATI-781001.

4:SYED REHANA ALAM
W/O SYED AMMENUL ALAM
R/O S.S. ROAD

LAKHTOKIA
GUWAHATI-781001.

5:MAHMADUL ALAM
S/O ABBASH ALL
C/O ALAM TRADERS
WARD NO. 17
S.S ROAD
LAKHTOKIA
GUWAHATI-781001

Advocate for : MR. R J DAS
Advocate for : SC
GMC appearing for THE GUWAHATI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND 3 ORS

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI

ORDER

20.02.2026

On a request made on behalf of Shri D. Mazumdar, learned Senior Counsel for the respondent, these matters are adjourned to be listed on 06.03.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant